507100641 01/28/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7147479

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
JAMES MALATESTA			10/03/2018			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	TRITE	TRITEK TECHNOLOGIES, INC.				
Street Address:	1-B MEDORI BOULEVARD					
City:	WILMINGTON					
State/Country:	DELAWARE					
Postal Code:	19801					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		17587445				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number: (302		(302)353-4251	353-4251			
) the e-mail address first; if that is u I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s				
		3024863402				
Email: USP		USPTO@devlinlawfirm.com				
•		JENNIFER PICINI				
Address Line 1:		1526 GILPIN AVE.				
Address Line 4:		WLLMINGTON, UNITED STATES 19	806			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		030144CON2	030144CON2			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JAMES M. LENNON	JAMES M. LENNON			
SIGNATURE:		/James M. Lennon/	/James M. Lennon/			
DATE SIGNED:		01/28/2022	01/28/2022			
Total Attachments: 1 source=2018-10-09-Tritek	030144-	030152-Assignment-as-filed#page1.tit	f			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, James Malatesta, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), having mailing address of 103 E. Bridle Path, Hockessin, DE 19707, am the original inventor of an invention entitled "MAIL PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD WITH INCREASED PROCESSING SPEED" as described and claimed in the specifications for which the below applications for United States letters patent were filed:

Application No.:	15/765,563	Application No.:	15/765,899
Filing Date:	April 3, 2018	Filing Date:	April 4, 2018

WHEREAS, **Tritek Technologies**, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a place of business at 1-B Medori Boulevard, Wilmington, DE 19801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said applications and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, applications and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

montesta

James Malatesta

8 - 5 - 0.1

Date

1